Division of Corporations

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe



Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0100026899 4)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Tot

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

From

Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305) 599-0839 Fax Number

Account Name : FAS-T CORP. ACENTS, INC. : (305)716-0346

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

TST TRANSPORTTATION, TOURS & SERVICES, CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

(950)437-6013 03/14/01 15:08 F1 Dept of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 14, 2001

FAS-T

50)487-6013

SUBJECT: TST TRANSPORTATION, TOURS & SERVICES, CORP. REF: W01000005808

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (FMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H01000026899 Letter Number: 201A00015652

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H01000026899 4

ARTICLES OF CORPORATION OF TST TRANSPORTATION, TOURS & SERVICES, CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Corporation is TST TRANSPORTATION, TOURS & SERVICES, CORP.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal Place: P.O. BOX 940263, Miami, FL 33194

ARTICLE III SHARES

60 Shares non par value

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

ANTONIO CASTILLO 12320 SW 20th Terr, Miami P1, 33175.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

ANTONIO CASTILLO P.O. BOX 835332, Miami, FL 33283

ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

This Corporation may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States of Florida.

ARTICLE VII DURATION

This Corporation shall have a perpetual existence commencing on the Date of Filing

ARTICLE VIII LAWS

The By-Laws of this Corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the Stockholder(s) or Director(s)

H01000026899 4

- 2 -

ARTICLE IX INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one(1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one(1). The name and address of the initial is:

<u>NAME</u> AMALIO ANTONIO CASTILLO (P)	<u>ADDRESS</u> P.O. Box 835332, Miami, FL 33283-5332
SERGIO GARCIA (VP)	P.O. Box 521431, Miami, FL 33152-1431
MILAGROS MOURINO (D)	P.O. Box 521431, Miami, FL 33152-1431
MARLIN ZAID (D)	P.O. Box 835332, Miami, FL 33283-5332

ARTICLE X INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law

ARTICLE XI AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to maned or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 12 Day of March, 2001.

Signature/Incorporator

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

801000026899 4

E01000026899 4

- 3 -

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

З

